Incident Date

Report Number

Location

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name

Incident

Disposition

8/23/2021 RMP21-006358 1450 GOLF RD JERSEY MIKES SUBS ALARM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021 4716 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006360 1450 GOLF RD JERSEY MIKES SUBS ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006361 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 AMBULANCE CALL
8/23/2021 APPROX LOC:3004 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
8/23/2021 1470 GOLF RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006362 E’\I?NTRAL RD / PEACOCK TRAFFIC STOP
8/23/2021 1470 GOLF RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021 3 HOLYOKE ON AUBURN AMBULANCE CALL
8/23/2021 RMP21-006363 EUCLID AVE / PLUM LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
8/23/2021 RMP21-006364 2901 CENTRAL RD RMHS ACCIDENT
8/23/2021 3075 TOLLVIEW DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/23/2021 RMP21-006365 NEW WILKE SO ARL TRAFFIC STOP
LAKES
8/23/2021 RMP21-006366 CENTRAL/WREN TRAFFIC STOP
8/23/2021 RMP21-006367 1301 MEIJER DR MEIJER STORE PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006368 2600 MARTIN LN CARL SANDBURG JRHS DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021 3250 MEACHAM RD MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE AMBULANCE CALL
8/23/2021 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006369 QEPROX LOC: 1500 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
8/23/2021 RMP21-006370 4720 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006371 1480 GOLF RD BULLDOG ALE HOUSE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH ARREST

8/24/2021 8:03:34 AM



Incident Date

8/23/2021

8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021

8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021

8/23/2021

8/23/2021

8/23/2021

8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021

8/23/2021

8/23/2021
8/23/2021
8/23/2021

Report Number

RMP21-006372

RMP21-006373

RMP21-006374
RMP21-006375

RMP21-006376

RMP21-006377
RMP21-006378

AHF21-06644
RMP21-006380
RMP21-006381

RMP21-006382
RMP21-006383
RMP21-006384

RMP21-006385

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3110 MARTIN LN

2800 CENTRAL RD

3900 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:2212
ALGONQUIN RD

4716 ARBOR DR
5727 BUCKINGHAM CT
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC: 2200
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2200
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3312
ALGONQUIN RD

S NEW WILKE RD / W
ALGONQUIN RD

1155 GOLF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4740 ARBOR DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

Location Name

NW RECOVERY
VANGUARD MANAGEMENT
MOTEL 6

MOTEL 6

LIBRARY

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

LOS LAURELES CARNICERIA

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

ATAND T
JEWEL

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
POOL AND FITNESS CENTER

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

RMPD
RMPD
MEIJER STORE

Incident

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
911 WRONG NUMBER
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

INFO

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THREAT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WATERMAIN BREAK

ALARM
JUVENILE NUISANCE
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

CODE 2

911 INFO CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

8/24/2021 8:03:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
8/23/2021 RMP21-006386 2511 GEORGE ST JUVENILE NUISANCE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/23/2021 APPROX LOC:2300 CHURCH OF CHRIST WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

CARDINAL DR
8/23/2021 3075 TOLLVIEW DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/23/2021 RMP21-006387 2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY  EVERGREEN APTS PUBLIC SERVICE NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/23/2021 RMP21-006388 1 BETHEL ON ASBURY SUSPICIOUS NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 3401 WELLINGTON CT RIVERWALK CONDOS ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/23/2021 RMP21-006389 3225 KIRCHOFF RD BMO HARRIS BANK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006390 3000 KIRCHOFF RD JEWEL ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006391 E[l\jRCHOFF RD / FLICKER TRAFFIC STOP
8/23/2021 RMP21-006392 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SHELL STATION SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006393 2510 ALGONQUIN RD COACHLIGHT CONDOS SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021 RMP21-006394 2202 ALGONQUIN RD SOUTHLAND SHOPPING CENTER TRAFFIC STOP CITATION ISSUED
8/23/2021 INDUSTRIAL AVE / WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

ROHLWING RD

8/24/2021 8:03:34 AM



