



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006358</b>	1450 GOLF RD	JERSEY MIKES SUBS	<b>ALARM</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006360</b>	1450 GOLF RD	JERSEY MIKES SUBS	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006361</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/23/2021		APPROX LOC:3004 CAMPBELL ST		<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021		1470 GOLF RD		<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006362</b>	CENTRAL RD / PEACOCK LN		<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/23/2021		1470 GOLF RD		<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021		3 HOLYOKE ON AUBURN		<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006363</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		<b>LIGHT MALFUNCTION</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006364</b>	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	
8/23/2021		3075 TOLLVIEW DR		<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006365</b>	NEW WILKE SO ARL LAKES		<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006366</b>	CENTRAL/WREN		<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006367</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006368</b>	2600 MARTIN LN	CARL SANDBURG JRHS	<b>DISPUTE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021		3250 MEACHAM RD	MEADOWS SHELTERED CARE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
8/23/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006369</b>	APPROX LOC: 1500 GOLF RD		<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006370</b>	4720 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006371</b>	1480 GOLF RD	BULLDOG ALE HOUSE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/23/2021	RMP21-006372	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	VANGUARD MANAGEMENT	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021	RMP21-006373	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021		1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/23/2021		3110 MARTIN LN	LIBRARY	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021	RMP21-006374	2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021	RMP21-006375	3900 OWL DR		PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021		APPROX LOC:2212 ALGONQUIN RD	LOS LAURELES CARNICERIA	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021	RMP21-006376	4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021		5727 BUCKINGHAM CT		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/23/2021	RMP21-006377	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE		SPECIAL	
8/23/2021	RMP21-006378	APPROX LOC: 2200 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/23/2021	AHF21-06644	APPROX LOC: 2200 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/23/2021	RMP21-006380	APPROX LOC: 3312 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
8/23/2021	RMP21-006381	S NEW WILKE RD / W ALGONQUIN RD		WATERMAIN BREAK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/23/2021	RMP21-006382	1155 GOLF RD	AT AND T	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	RMP21-006383	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/23/2021	RMP21-006384	4740 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD POOL AND FITNESS CENTER	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021	RMP21-006385	1301 MEIJER DR	MEIJER STORE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006386</b>	2511 GEORGE ST		<b>JUVENILE NUISANCE</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/23/2021		APPROX LOC:2300 CARDINAL DR	CHURCH OF CHRIST	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/23/2021		3075 TOLLVIEW DR		<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006387</b>	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	EVERGREEN APTS	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006388</b>	1 BETHEL ON ASBURY		<b>SUSPICIOUS NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021		3401 WELLINGTON CT	RIVERWALK CONDOS	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006389</b>	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	BMO HARRIS BANK	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006390</b>	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006391</b>	KIRCHOFF RD / FLICKER LN		<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006392</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006393</b>	2510 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/23/2021	<b>RMP21-006394</b>	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SOUTHLAND SHOPPING CENTER	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	CITATION ISSUED
8/23/2021		INDUSTRIAL AVE / ROHLWING RD		<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT